S U R G E  S U P P R E S S I O N  S Y S T E M
5900 Eastport Boulevard  Richmond, VA 23231-4453 USA
TEL: 804.236.3300  800.238.5000  FAX: 804.236.4047
©2007 Joslyn® and TransEnd™ Made in USA   1M/10.18.07/TE80
80
TRANSEND 80 FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Provides 80,000-amp per mode single-pulse surge current
capacity (160,000 amps per phase)

Dry Contacts: Single Form “C” dry contacts for remote alarm monitoring are
available as an option. To order a model with dry contacts, add suffix “-FCC”
to the standard part number.
FITTINGS
Option A: Metallic conduit installation kit has a 3/4" x 3"metallic nipple and all
associated hardware required to complete the TransEnd installation.
Part No. 300-0255-001 (order as a separate item)
Option B: Flexible plastic conduit installation kit, including 18" flexible conduit
and all associated hardware required to complete the TransEnd installation.
Part No. 300-0255-002 (order as a separate item)
UL
Suppressed
Model System System Protection Voltage
Number Voltage Configuration Mode MCOV Ratings
L-N 150 400
XN80-120/240-2G 120/240V 1-Phase L-G 150 400
3-wire+grnd L-L 300 700
N-G 150 400
L-N 150 400
XN80-120/208-3GY 120/208V
3-Phase
L-G 150 400
WYE
L-L 300 700
4-wire+grnd N-G 150 400
L-N 275 700
XN80-220/380-3GY 220/380V
3-Phase
L-G 275 700
WYE L-L 550 1500
4-wire+grnd
N-G 275 700
L-N 320 900
XN80-277/480-3GY 277/480V
3-Phase
L-G 320 900
WYE L-L 640 1800
4-wire+grnd
N-G 320 800
L-N 150 400
3-Phase
H-N 275 800
XN80-120/240-3GHD 120/240V High-Leg DELTA
L-G 150 400
4-wire+grnd
H-G 275 800
L-L 300 700
H-L 425 1500
N-G 150 400
XN80-240-3DG 240V
3-Phase L-G 275 800
DELTA L-L 300 800
3-wire+grnd
XN80-380-3DG 380V
3-Phase L-G 420 1200
DELTA L-L 550 1500
3-wire+grnd
XN80-480-3DG 480V
3-Phase L-G 550 1500
DELTA L-L 640 1800
3-wire+grnd
All tests performed with 6" lead length, positive polarity.  All voltages are peak values